Free State High Court,
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Account of the
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
FREE STATE DIVISION, BLOEMFONTEIN

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE D GREYLING-COETZER

ON THE 11™" DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
MOTION COURT - M - COURT

ADMISSIONS
13 2025-204500 BangoJT Legal Practitioner

14 2025-199730 Ramatsosa NV

15 2025-200077  Sibisi SM

INSOLVENCIES
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2025-212564

2025-222445

4009/2022

3695/2025

4181/2025

4986/2025

2690/2020

785/2024

5109/2015

2553/2025

2721/2024

3332/2024

4668/2025

1217/2025

1901/2025

2122/2025

4852/2025

2025-197453

2882/2023

4166/2024

3205/2025

2025-210517

2025-209589

3405/2025

4530/2025

Serfontein WJ

UNOPPOSED
The South African Legal Practice Council v Roux LH
Makhekhe TPA v Mogopodi M & 3 Others
SA Taxi Development Finance (Pty) Ltd v Motapane LA
Potpale Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Jacob NV
Potpale Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Hlalele MS
Mohapi MI v Matima K
REMOVED
Wessels Y v MEC: Health Free State
DMS Geomatics (Pty) Ltd v Free State Department of Health
Standard Bank of South Africa Limited & 1 Other v Nel CG
Spengler B v RAF
Motladile OK v Pelonomi Hospital Deputy Information Officer & 3 Others
Moeng RJ v MEC: Health Free State
Hlubi ME v RAF

Firstrand Bank Limited t/a Wesbank v CMT Transport (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other

Ramakau 1J v Pelonomi Hospital Deputy Information Officer FS Dept of Health & 3

Others
Phathela MP v Kopanong Local Municipality

Minister of Police & 7 Others v Plaatjies G & 5 Others

Khalienyane MH v RAF

Nieuwoudt MH v Die Leeu Trust

Zwane NM v MEC: Health Free State

Pollen Finance (Pty) Ltd v Van Niekerk PR

REMOVED

KIT Formwork (Pty) Ltd v RCS Civils & Building (Pty) Ltd

Sequestration

Interdict

Interlocutory Order

To Compel

Condonation

Declaratory Order

Money Owing
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2225/2025

132/2022

3730/2025

6170/2023

3423/2025

2025-189292

6242/2023

6734/2024

4153/2025

6370/2023

2025-205412

3057/2024

3304/2024

191/2025

3782/2016

6859/2024

2307/2025

2689/2025

151/2025

3681/2025

4490/2025

1543/2022

6924/2024

2474/2025

6347/2024

Molatole M v Minister of Police

Adv DC Hattingh-Boonzaaier N.O.

Firstrand Bank Limited t/a Wesbank v Maseko MM

Merlof Agri (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other v Farmix (Pty) Ltd

Standard Bank of South Africa Limited v Letsie NG

Standard Bank of South Africa Limited v Wheel Trans & 1 Other

SB Guarantee Company (RF) Proprietary Limited v Liphoko MJ

Body Corporate of Morningside 14 v Pieterse NV

Standard Bank of South Africa Limited v Nengwekhulu T

AFM of SA: Villiers v Redelinghuys E

Nel S N.O. & 1 Other v Horz-Armer L & 4 Other

Khumalo NA v Minister of Justice and Correctional Service & 1 Other

Segopa SJ v Minister of Police

Masiteng T v Dihoai Agri & Projects (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other

Gorgens E v Van der Walt JA

Van Niekerk DJ v Van Niekerk E

Chabane NF v Chabane LD

Mthombeni JR v Mthombeni BS

Absa Bank Limited v Sehanka MJ

Absa Bank Limited v Tshabalala SM

Mohokare FJ & 1 Other v Maxwell T Holdings (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS
Absa Bank Limited v NTC General Trading (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other

Nedbank Limited v Mziba LW

South African Securitisation Programme (RF) Ltd v Pro Africa Engineering CC & 1

Nedbank Limited v Mahoko RM & 1 Other

CAL

Variation Order

Special Plea, Merits and Quantum

Rescission of Judgment

Confirmation of sale

Substituted Service

Rule 41(1)(c)

Eviction

To Strike Out

Upliftment of Bar

Amendment of Deed of Settlement

Rule 43

Contempt of Court

Cancellation of Agreement

Mortgage Bond

Money Owing
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2255/2023

5183/2023

979/2024

3310/2022

3173/2023

844/2024

1349/2024

2954/2024

5606/2024

5606/2024

6362/2024

338/2025

779/2025

1134/2025

2025-218786

2025-210517

2025-226551

2025-218722

2025-205412

2025-195731

2025-218728

2025-199732

2025-210517

2025-194462

2025-228973

Nedbank Limited v Mofokeng SK

Nedbank Limited v Ndovela S

Nedbank Limited v Sibisi M

Land and Agricultural Development Bank of SA t/a Land Bank v Likobo M & 1 Other

Absa Bank Limited v Erasmus JC

Body Corporate Nicolene Court v BT Service Providers (Pty) Ltd

Absa Home Loans Guarantee Company (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other v Sefatsa MS & 1 Other

Firstrand Bank Limited v Mbamali TI

REMOVED

Firstrand Bank Limited v Moloi SH

Firstrand Bank Limited v Graaff DJ

Absa Home Loans Guarantee Company (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other v Diseko K

Body Corporate of Harlequin Court v Kobego TL

Standard Bank of South Africa Limited v Mphatsoe DS & 1 Other

COURT ONLINE
Firstrand Bank Limited v Elnie Boerdery (Pty) Ltd, Marilie Elliott

Zwane NM obo BP v MEC: Health Free State

SA Taxi v Mpafudi CM

Jacobs L v Jacobs WJ

S Nel & 1 Other v L Horz-Armer & 4 Others

Estate Debt Collections & Auctioneers (Pty) Ltd v Oristomark (Pty) Ltd

Van Zyl J v Van Zyl AJ

K2011148986 (SA) (Pty) Ltd v Motshepuwa Primary School

REMOVED

Opperman D

Potpale Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Nombewu ST
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2025-226541

2025-212564

2025-207124

2025-237863

2025-195938

2025-209095

2025-207130

Potpale Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Mbethe DM

WJ Serfontein

Vukani Gamig FS (Pty) Ltd & 1 v FS Gambling, Liquor & Tourism Authority & 2
SH Oosthuizen N.O & 2 Others v Absa Bank Limited & 2 Others

Estate Debt Collections & Auctioneers (Pty) Ltd v XHRS Investments (Pty) Ltd
South African Legal Practice Council v Mokalolise K

Langwenya BE v Setshabelo Trading (Pty) Ltd & 3 Others



